
Boston Bowls League

Fixtures 2023

 3 Bowl 12 Player Division One 3 Bowl 12 Player Div 2

Monday 1 May Shipstone Cup Rd 1

Stickney 50 v 40 BBC

Monday 8 May Monday 8 May

Kirton 5 53 v 59 7 Woodhall Spa Town Jubilee Park 12 59 v 46 0 Sleaford Road

Burton House -6 0 v 21 12 BBC Freiston 2 56 v 78 10 Wigtoft

Swineshead 4 57 v 62 8 Sibsey

Monday 15 May Monday 15 May

BBC 8 71 v 64 4 Kirton Forbes Road 12 106 v 58 0 Freiston

Sibsey 2 63 v 66 10 Woodhall Spa Town Wigtoft 12 90 v 49 0 Jubilee Park

Swineshead 6 60 v 60 6 Burton House

Monday 22 May Monday 22 May

Kirton 4 65 v 68 8 Sibsey Sleaford Road 10 70 v 66 2 Wigtoft

BBC 2 65 v 79 10 Swineshead 21 Aug  Jubilee Park 2 44 v 83 10 Forbes Road

Woodhall Spa Town 12 21 v 0 -6 Burton House

Monday 29 May Monday 29 May

Swineshead 4 61 v 62 8 Kirton Freiston 8 76 v 70 4 Jubilee Park

Burton House 10 71 v 65 2 Sibsey Forbes Road 4 57 v 83 8 Sleaford Road

Woodhall Spa Town 8 72 v 65 4 BBC

Monday 5 June Monday 5 June

Kirton 12 21 v 0 -6 Burton House Wigtoft 10 74 v 54 2 Forbes Road

Swineshead 10 76 v 61 2 Woodhall Spa Town Sleaford Road 2 65 v 73 10 Freiston

Sibsey 8 69 v 64 4 BBC

Monday 12 June Monday 12 June

Woodhall Spa Town 4 61 v 66 8 Kirton Sleaford  Road 8 66 v 65 4 Jubilee Park

BBC 12 99 v 37 0 Burton House Wigtoft 2 61 v 70 10 Freiston

Sibsey 12 66 v 65 0 Swineshead

Monday 19 June Monday 19 June

Kirton 10 77 v 62 2 BBC Freiston 2 57 v 78 10 Forbes Road

Woodhall Spa Town 10 79 v 56 2 Sibsey Jubilee Park 12 74 v 51 0 Wigtoft

Burton House 8 87 v 54 4 Swineshead

Monday 26 June Monday 26 June

Sibsey 0 56 v 73 12 Kirton Wigtoft 4 58 v 80 8 Sleaford Road

Swineshead 2 58 v 70 10 BBC Forbes Road 4 59 v 63 8 Jubilee Park

Burton House 10 95 v 53 2 Woodhall Spa Town

Monday 3 July Monday 3 July

Kirton 8 77 v 50 4 Swineshead Jubilee Park 2 62 v 72 10 Freiston

Sibsey 0 51 v 70 12 Burton House Sleaford Road 10 82 v 52 2 Forbes Road

BBC 10 93 v 41 2 Woodhall Spa Town

Monday 10 July Monday 10 July

Burton House 10 106 v 44 2 Kirton Forbes Road 10 80 v 51 2 Wigtoft

Woodhall Spa Town 4 60 v 67 8 Swineshead Freiston 12 85 v 46 0 Sleaford Road

BBC 11 76 v 47 1 Sibsey

Monday 17 July Monday 17 July

Kirton 9 63 v 55 3 Woodhall Spa Town Jubilee Park 2 46 v 72 10 Sleaford Road

Burton House 6 63 v 66 6 BBC Freiston 2 47 v 72 10 Wigtoft

Swineshead 8 62 v 60 4 Sibsey

Monday 24 July Monday 24 July

BBC 10 82 v 38 2 Kirton Forbes Road 12 82 v 47 0 Freiston

Sibsey 6 59 v 62 6 Woodhall Spa Town Wigtoft 4 55 v 59 8 Jubilee Park

Swineshead 0 40 v 89 12 Burton House



Monday 31 July Monday 31 July

Kirton 10 79 v 52 2 Sibsey Sleaford Road 3 55 v 76 9 Wigtoft

BBC 11 79 v 59 1 Swineshead Jubilee Park 2 45 v 78 10 Forbes Road

Woodhall Spa Town 2 50 v 90 10 Burton House

Monday 7 August Monday 7 August

Swineshead 10 75 v 58 2 Kirton Freiston 4 62 v 69 8 Jubilee Park

Burton House 12 106 v 59 0 Sibsey Forbes Road 9 64 v 61 3 Sleaford Road

Woodhall Spa Town 1 59 v 72 11 BBC

Monday 14 August Monday 14 August

Kirton 11 70 v 48 1 Burton House Wigtoft 9 77 v 61 3 Forbes Road

Swineshead 2 66 v 76 10 Woodhall Spa Town Sleaford Road 10 80 v 59 2 Freiston

Sibsey 8 66 v 62 4 BBC

Monday 21 August Catch Up Monday 21 August Catch Up

Monday 28 August Catch Up Monday 28 August Catch Up

Tuesday 2 May Tuesday 2 May

BBC 10 81 v 76 2 Boston West End Sleaford Road 8 84 v 75 4 Swineshead

Woodhall Spa Town 8 85 v 70 4 Kirton Freiston 3 56 v 96 9 Jubilee Park

       

Tuesday 9 May Tuesday 9 May

Kirton 12 21 v 0 -6 BBC 15 Aug. Forbes Road 10 88 v 57 2 Freiston

   15 Aug.  Jubilee Park 2 67 v 89 10 Sleaford Road

Bicker 10 98 v 57 2 Woodhall Spa Town

Tuesday 16 May Tuesday 16 May

   Swineshead 1 52 v 82 11 Jubilee Park

Bicker 12 21 v 0 -6 Kirton Sleaford Road 12 94 v 55 0 Forbes Road

Boston West End 12 84 v 56 0 Woodhall Spa Town

Tuesday 23 May Tuesday 23 May

Bicker 0 66 v 89 12 BBC Freiston 10 82 v 71 2 Sleaford Road

   Forbes Road 6 64 v 63 6 Swineshead

Boston West End 10 86 v 74 2 Kirton

Tuesday 30 May Tuesday 30 May

BBC 4 67 v 69 8 Woodhall Spa Town Jubilee Park 8 73 v 72 4 Forbes Road

Bicker 0 62 v 86 12 Boston West End Swineshead 4 65 v 67 8 Freiston

   

Tuesday 6 June Tuesday 6 June

Boston West End 8 81 v 75 4 BBC Swineshead 10 106 v 69 2 Sleaford Road

Kirton 12 87 v 55 0 Woodhall Spa Town Jubilee Park 4 63 v 85 8 Freiston

   

Tuesday 13 June Tuesday 13 June

BBC 4 61 v 77 8 Kirton Freiston 2 76 v 86 10 Forbes Road

   Sleaford Road 9 75 v 73 3 Jubilee Park

Woodhall Spa Town 12 105 v 39 0 Bicker

Tuesday 20 June Tuesday 20 June

   Jubilee Park 5 68 v 75 7 Swineshead

Kirton 0 45 v 103 12 Bicker Forbes Road 8 79 v 65 4 Sleaford Road

Woodhall Spa Town 10 80 v 67 2 Boston West End

Tuesday 27 June Tuesday 27 June

BBC 4 64 v 82 8 Bicker Sleaford Road 10 83 v 71 2 Freiston

   Swineshead 4 73 v 76 8 Forbes Road

Kirton 0 48 v 95 12 Boston West End

2 Bowl 12 Player Division One 2 Bowl 12 Player Division Two



Tuesday 4 July Tuesday 4 July

Woodhall Spa Town 10 61 v 56 2 BBC Forbes Road 9 81 v 71 3 Jubilee Park

Boston West End 8 74 v 72 4 Bicker Freiston 2 58 v 85 10 Swineshead

   

Tuesday 11 July Tuesday 11 July

BBC 6 79 v 74 6 Boston West End Sleaford Road 10 95 v 61 2 Swineshead

Woodhall Spa Town 10 92 v 68 2 Kirton Freiston 9 68 v 58 3 Jubilee Park

   

Tuesday 18 July Tuesday 18 July

Kirton 10 66 v 65 2 BBC Forbes Road 8 88 v 80 4 Freiston

   Jubilee Park 8 80 v 78 4 Sleaford Road

Bicker 11 85 v 54 1 Woodhall Spa Town

Tuesday 25 July Tuesday 25 July

   Swineshead 11 97 v 58 1 Jubilee Park

Kirton 2 65 v 74 10 Bicker Sleaford Road 8 88 v 66 4 Forbes Road

Boston West End 11 97 v 54 1 Woodhall Spa Town

Tuesday 1 August Tuesday 1 August

Bicker 10 100 v 47 2 BBC Freiston 6 70 v 69 6 Sleaford Road

   Forbes Road 10 76 v 75 2 Swineshead

Boston West End 4 71 v 72 8 Kirton

Tuesday 8 August Tuesday 8 August

BBC 0 53 v 85 12 Woodhall Spa Town Jubilee Park 4 57 v 77 8 Forbes Road

Bicker 12 84 v 60 0 Boston West End Swineshead 8 86 v 54 4 Freiston

   

Tuesday 15 August Catch Up Tuesday 15 August Catch Up

Tuesday 22 August Catch Up Tuesday 22 August Catch Up

Tuesday 29 August Catch Up Tuesday 29 August Catch Up

Wednesday 3 May Wednesday 3 May

Burton House 4 58 v 61 6 Boston West End Bicker 6 57 v 48 4 Freiston A

Swineshead 2 45 v 48 8 Wigtoft Stickney 6 59 v 46 4 Sleaford road

Friskney 8 56 v 36 2 Kirton Freiston B 10 54 v 41 0 Goodfellowship

Wednesday 10 May Wednesday 10 May

Wrangle 6 60 v 55 4 Swineshead Sleaford Road 10 53 v 34 0 Bicker

Kirton 4 46 v 55 6 Burton House Freiston B 8 43 v 41 2 Freiston A

Wigtoft 8 53 v 40 2 Friskney Goodfellowship 6 48 v 47 4 Stickney

Wednesday 17 May Wednesday 17 May

Boston West End 10 56 v 34 0 Kirton Bicker 6 57 v 41 4 Friskney B

Friskney 8 46 v 40 2 Wrangle Sleaford Road 8 50 v 39 2 Goodfellowship

Burton House 4 57 v 58 6 Wigtoft Freiston A 10 66 v 46 0 Stickney

Wednesday 24 May Shipston Cup Rd 2 Wednesday 24 May Shipstone Cup Rd 2

Stickney 38 v 49 Burton House

Kirton 56 v 32 Wigtoft

Sleaford Road 34 v 59 Woodhall Spa Town

Bicker 50 v 76 Boston West End

Freiston 1 v 0 Jubilee Park

Sibsey 0 v 1 Friskney

Forbes Road 64 v 26 Goodfellowship

Swineshead 73 v 35 Wrangle

Wednesday 31 May Wednesday 31 May

Swineshead 2 46 v 62 8 Friskney Goodfellowship 10 59 v 40 0 Bicker

Wigtoft 2 41 v 50 8 Boston West End Stickney 6 48 v 45 4 Freiston B

3 Bowl 9 Player Division One 3 Bowl 9 Player Division Two



Wrangle 10 21 v 0 -5 Burton House Freiston A 8 60 v 53 2 Sleaford Road

Wednesday 7 June Wednesday 7 June

Kirton 0 37 v 66 10 Wigtoft Bicker 8 67 v 57 2 Stickney

Burton House 10 99 v 20 0 Swineshead Goodfellowship 2 44 v 59 8 Freiston A

Boston West End 10 63 v 29 0 Wrangle Freiston B 8 56 v 54 2 Sleaford Road

Wednesday 14 June Wednesday 14 June

Friskney 2 46 v 54 8 Burton House Freiston A 8 70 v 44 2 Bicker

Wrangle 9 59 v 47 1 Kirton Sleaford Road 8 53 v 34 2 Stickney

Swineshead 0 33 v 70 10 Boston West End Goodfellowship 1 41 v 45 9 Freiston B

Wednesday 21 June Shipstone Cup Rd 3 Wednesday 21 June Shipstone Cup Rd 3

Burton House 59 v 50 Kirton

Woodhall Spa Tn 59 v 33 Boston West End

Freiston 40 v 71 Friskney

Forbes Road 43 v 53 Swineshead

Wednesday 28 June Wednesday 28 June

Wigtoft 10 78 v 30 0 Wrangle Bicker 10 78 v 32 0 Sleaford Road

Boston West End 10 54 v 44 0 Friskney Freiston A 10 67 v 32 0 Freiston B

Kirton 10 64 v 34 0 Swineshead Stickney 8 57 v 41 2 Goodfellowship

Wednesday 5 July Wednesday 5 July

Boston West End 8 54 v 42 2 Burton House Freiston B 8 53 v 52 2 Bicker

Wigtoft 10 65 v 29 0 Swineshead Goodfellowship 2 36 v 47 8 Sleaford Road

Kirton 4 39 v 39 6 Friskney Stickney 8 54 v 46 2 Freiston A

Wednesday 12 July Wednesday 12 July

Swineshead 6 50 v 46 4 Wrangle Bicker 4 46 v 48 6 Goodfellowship

Burton House 8 59 v 36 2 Kirton Freiston B 1 32 v 70 9 Stickney

Friskney 8 56 v 34 2 Wigtoft Sleaford Road 6 46 v 43 4 Freiston A

Wednesday 19 July Shipstone Cup S/F Wednesday 19 July Shipstone Cup S/F

Burton House 82 v 32 Woodhall Spa Tn

Friskney 65 v 46 Swineshead

Wednesday 26 July Wednesday 26 July

Kirton 8 37 v 35 2 Boston West End Stickney 10 63 v 35 0 Bicker

Wrangle 2 40 v 48 8 Friskney Freiston A 10 69 v 29 0 Goodfellowship

Wigtoft 6 40 v 34 4 Burton House Sleaford Road 2 35 v 40 8 Freiston B

Wednesday 2 August Wednesday 2 August

Friskney 10 70 v 35 0 Swineshead Bicker 2 31 v 43 8 Freiston A

Boston West End 10 63 v 34 0 Wigtoft Stickney 2 38 v 42 8 Sleaford road

Burton House 8 39 v 18 2 Wrangle Freiston B 1 26 v 40 9 Goodfellowship

Wednesday 9 August Wednesday 9 August

Wigtoft 10 58 v 40 0 Kirton Sleaford Road 10 76 v 39 0 Bicker

Swineshead 0 33 v 77 10 Burton House Freiston B 0 35 v 69 10 Freiston A

Wrangle 0 27 v 73 10 Boston West End Goodfellowship 10 61 v 41 0 Stickney

Wednesday 16 August Wednesday 16 August

Burton House 8 64 v 42 2 Friskney Bicker 4 45 v 49 6 Freiston B

Kirton 2 51 v 58 8 Wrangle Sleaford Road 10 72 v 34 0 Goodfellowship

Boston West End 10 92 v 31 0 Swineshead Freiston A 10 73 v 24 0 Stickney

Wednesday 23 August Wednesday 23 August

Wrangle 0 33 v 79 10 Wigtoft Goodfellowship 0 31 v 60 10 Bicker

Friskney 1 41 v 53 9 Boston West End Stickney 10 69 v 42 0 Freiston B

Swineshead 4 48 v 48 6 Kirton Freiston A 4 40 v 43 6 Sleaford Road

Wednesday 30 August Catch Up Wednesday 30 August

Bicker 6 49 v 44 4 Stickney

Goodfellowship 0 23 v 57 10 Freiston A

Freiston B 6 56 v 49 4 Sleaford Road


